
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016597-2024 

Contract

WHPC00037 Funeral Service For Walsall Healthcare
NHS Trust

Walsall Healthcare NHS Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-016597

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-041728  

Published 28 May 2024, 11:49am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Walsall Healthcare NHS Trust

Walsall Manor Hospital

Walsall

WS2 9PS

Contact

Mathew Oviemuno AROROTE

Email

matthew.arorote1@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1922603161

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016597-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016597-2024
mailto:matthew.arorote1@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

Walsall Healthcare NHS Trust

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/13355

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

SME Organisation

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://uk.eu-supply.com/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/13355


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

WHPC00037 Funeral Service For Walsall Healthcare NHS Trust

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98371000 - Funeral services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Walsall Healthcare NHS Trust (Known as Manor Hospital in Walsall Town of the West
Midlands UK) wishes to invite relevant suppliers to participate in its tender invitation in
rendering/providing a robust funeral service to the trust for a period of an initial 3 years with
an option to extend this service for another two years. All relevant documents will be
attached to this tender with all guidelines and instructions for potential bidders to respond
to all requirements in their respective bidding responses

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £50,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98371000 - Funeral services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Walsall Healthcare NHS Trust (Known as Manor Hospital in Walsall Town of the West
Midlands UK) wishes to invite relevant suppliers to participate in its tender invitation in
rendering/providing a robust funeral service to the trust for a period of an initial 3 years with
an option to extend this service for another two years. All relevant documents will be
attached to this tender with all guidelines and instructions for potential bidders to respond
to all requirements in their respective bidding responses

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-033216

/Notice/033216-2023


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

WHPC00037 Funeral Service For Walsall Healthcare NHS Trust

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 January 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Central England Co-operative

Hermes Road

Lichfield

WS13 6RH

Email

michael.taaffe@centralengland.coop

mailto:michael.taaffe@centralengland.coop


Page 6 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

Central England Co-operative

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £48,000

Lowest offer: £50,000 / Highest offer: £65,000 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Walsall Healthcare NHS Trust

Walsall Manor Hospital

Walsall

WS2 9PS

Email

matthew.arorote1@nhs.net

Telephone

+00 1922603161

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://uk.eu-supply.com

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:matthew.arorote1@nhs.net
https://uk.eu-supply.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-06T12:25:37+0100
	TCPDF




